Name

? Missing

Adrian Cousens (HOF)
Michael Buttigieg (HOF)

? Not Presented/Contested

David O'Sullivan (HOF)
Leigh Roberts (HOF)
Craig O'Neill (HOF)
Jack Stockdale (HOF)
Brian Thomson (HOF)
Malcolm Briggs (HOF)

Paul Johnston (HOF)
Antony Ballarino (HOF)
David Dundon

Laurie Chelepy (HOF)
Julian Lucchitti (HOF)
Shane Bennett

Chris Rockliff
Glenn Clarke (HOF)
Gil Farish (HOF)
Robert Dower
Bronte Evans
Hayden Mountjoy
Scott Wright

Mark Corbett

Glenn Walker
Nathan Campbell
Neil Dimmick
Wayne Petersen

lan Hale

Laurie Sceresini
Mick McGill

Reg Clarke (HOF)
Nigel Hughes
Jim Briggs
Damon Michael
Adrian Lucchitti

Harry Bader
Benn Baker
Peter Vosper

Sum of Time Sum of Stat¢ Sum of Nat " Hall of

4927
442
322

4284

77
109
167
123

71
106

64

57

52

74

61

76

81

71

43
146

36

40
128
124

32

61

23

21

23

31

37

25

32

10

31

49

21

23

36

15

24

35

22

16

26

10

17

23

25

144
69
69

219
40
30
27
36
29

7
22

18
17
14
16
14
30

5
21
16
13
18
20
18
13

13
15
18
11
19

11

12

10
10
13

10
11

19
22
28

8
15
16
11

6
10
12

9
16
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2350
1130
1090
750
600
560
550
450
420
410
400
360
310
300
290
280
270
260
230
220
220
210
200
200
190
180
180
170
170
170
160
160
160
140
140
140
130
130
130
120
120
120
120
120
110
110
110
110
100




Max Barton
Shane O'Brien

Stuart Browning

Edward Elder
David Cunningham
Newton Thomas
Richard Sammon
Peter Vella

Salvatore Agostino
Sperry Marshall
Matthew DePaoli

Clem Bertini
James Sacchetta
Brendan Pearson
Barry Munt

Ken Lowry (HOF)
Nick Aird

Phil House

John Withers
Ben Dudenas
Ray Porter
Martin Perry

Bill lles
Jacqueline Durham

Col Burt

Barney Rooke
Daniel Sacchetta
John Siede

Ryan Miller

Ray Kimber
Lorraine Hughes
Michael Blackwell
Sam Forsyth
Kym Retsas
Ramsay Fish
Austin Gibbes
Alex Crikis

Blake Slater

George Biggs

Guy Beddington

C Sinclair
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100
100
100
100
90
90
90
90
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
70
70
70
70
70
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50




George Papachristoforus
Nick Brown
Robert Yeo
Paul Saliba

Merv Landers
Paul McGowan

Roy Fallshaw

Paul Krummins
Ray Melville
Steve Morris
Mal Fuller

Robbie Marino

Darren Reus

Craig Herbert
David Knight

Christian Naudin

Doug Siggs

John Rodden
A Robinson

Simon Dougal

Mike Voke
Trent Haines
Kevin Bowring
Jack Bateson

Sam Arcuri
Peter Muntz
Steven Laffey
Phil Casey
Max Cubic
Phil Crute
Les Charles

Robin Bailey
Richard Aqualina
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40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30




Doug Osborne
Barry Moss

John Pope
lan Stewart
Garry Redmond

Jim Ellis

Charlie Cook
John Foster
Arne Forsberg
Don Taylor

Ben Garroway
Jack Glanville
Gordon Wakefield
Colin Jacobs
Graham Blaskett
Bob Dalgleish
Adrian Hayes
Jim Kalaboukas
Bruce Pritchard
John Doyle

Colin Sim
lan Rist
Fred Guyatt

Pedro DaSilva
Tristan Polmear
Mick Watson
Laurie Rodden

Stumpy Lowry
Maree Rooke
Paul Marshall
Peter Wray

Kevin Flaherty

Sim Neoh

Michael Rixon

R Young

Tom Whillans
Margaret Denton
W Carrington

L Caldwell

Paul Ryland
Mark Fanning
Max Sammon
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30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
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30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20




Raymond Groves
Laurie Durham
Reg Coombes
Shared

Naseem Malouf
Kevin Mules

Stephen Bell

Steven Webb
Gregory Schweikert
Ted Patterson
Mark Newman

Paul Adams

Keith Ferguson

Ken Stevens
Walter Cheng
Ron Smith
Malcolm Hill
Roy Johns
Max Oakley

Matthew Anick
Keith Patterson
Peter McVicar

Roy Holfreter
Jack Pumpa

Corey Rutter
Amberley Emmett

J Melville

Geoff Archer
Bob Old

Bruce Wellington
Fred Burns

Craig Gray

J Carney

D Edgerton

Gordon Morgan
Adam Corless

Jim Wilberforce
Graeme Boyd
John Glass
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20
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20
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20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20




Christopher Jenkins

Bob Benjamin
Graham Carroll
J Feast

David Muir
Dino Lougas
Graham Guy
John Summers
Grahame Otley
Alex Chesney

Ben Burchell

E Metcalf

Christian Lagos
Bob Oakley
Danny Sajn
Harry Waight

Cameron Gardner
B Lincoln

David Taylor
Evan Stephenson
Eugene Kavanagh

David Jones

T Hamilton
Kym Holmes

R Scott

N Wells
Thomas Niven
Nadine Katarski
Wes Thomson
Ken Atkin

Tim Fuller

K Redford
Marcus Karlsson
Michael Dalese
Ted Dore

Ray Niven

Peter Caddy
Mark McDonald
Mike Corbett
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Ray Wendt

M Callaghan
Nathan Carbone
Max Weston

L Charles

Justin Ehrenreigh
Lox Creasy
Matthew Glover
Melanie Jones

R Donovan
Richard Chilvers
T Shine

Malcolm Bell
Terry Cole

Len Edwards
Ricky Crawford

Rito Borzillo
Lynton Schubert
Luke Hughes
Wayne Channing

Clint Wilkinson
L Hull

Elizabeth Rymill
Robert Wylie

Michael Inguanti
Mlanden Rakovic
Oscar Evans
Aaron Deans
Ron Siede

Phil Grove
Michael Maloney
Andrew Figtree
Ross Walsh

Malcom Briggs (HOF)

Keith Napier
Leigh Rawlings
Roy Garwood
T Clay

T O'Conner
P Ashter

Russell Jaggard
Peter Blackmore
P Macrow

Terry Marsden
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10




Pat Comerford
Tong Shang

S Gibson

Tony Vallelonga
Pat Dury
Trevor Byrne

Peter Hendy
Matthew Rhue
Veronica Forsythe

Wally Clarke
Sarah Bennett
Warren Groves
Larry Teague
Les Beechey

Andrew Watson
Joyn Doyle

Paul An

Paul Dryer

Jebb Wilson
Kim Retsas

Phil Baldock
Paul Karoupis

K Baker

Cliff Chambers
Michael Norris
N Galland
Johnson Lang
Colin Finn
Michael Raper
Bruce Barlow
Paul Pianezzola
Amanda Finn/Brown
Steve Atkins

L Baker

Steve Day

Phil Turner

Jon Dyas

Tim Stockdale
Lawrence Irons
Jim Edmonds
Merv Hass
Steven Makris
Joshua Bell
Brad Stein
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10




Jessie Sheather
B Day

Andrew Leech
Andrew Norman
J Coci

Doug Alcock

Carl Strachan
John Carbone
Doug Menara
Bob Wilson
Andy Ferreo

D Shaw
Charlie Kyriacou
Daniel Cleary
Doug Smith
Darrel Wiese
Dougal Simson
Jason Corbett
Chris Hughes
Jim Smith
Chris Langley
C McTaggart
Eli Rohrlach
David Sparnon
Ernie Hawkins
Harry Ceresa
Errol Reeves
Henry Weitzell
Ev Cox

J Byrne

J Hollywood
Alan Isaac
J Skoda

Francesco Buttigieg

Danny Wales
Frank Cooper
Allan Latch
Anthony Brown
David Caputo
Bernie Smith
Jason Rose
Fred Hudson
Barney Rooke

Joe Scalia
Bill Arandt
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10
10
10
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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Bill Bird

John King
Clive Barton
David Searle
Cody Chapman
Debbie Young
Geoff Bryant

D Brown
Geoff Faulkes
D Duncan

D Foster
Geoff Salmon
lan Campbell
Geoff Walters
Brett Miall
George Bell
Brian Spring
Anthony Hanna
Dan Lagden
George Petrou
J Lithgow
Gerry Petruska
J Rawlinson
Gerry Williams
J Smith

Colin Hawkins
Allan Blackmore
Glen Arnol
Jack McCraith
Bill Kennamer
Darren Quin
Colin Hinkley

Alan O'Keefe
Alan Denton
Aaron Zupanic
Janette Densley
Cooper Rodden
Jason McSherry

Jason Yozzi

Graham Bailey
Andrew Chuck
Craig Ellis

C Havers

Bob Mules
John Withers
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Ashley Mason
John Cormack
Athol Love
David Martin

Craig Meuleman
John Park

John Porter
Bob Thorne
John Rourke

C Smythe

Guy Yoannidis
H Lavery

Harry Anderson

Socrates Pilipasidis

Thomas Dent

Brian Thomson(HOF)

Thomas Rhue
Steve Vaccaro
Tori Pipicella
Steve Zadow
(blank)

David Maxwell

** see notes
Justin Hayden
Kerry Anderson
Mauro Conti
Aidan Donaldson
David Douglas
Ethan Phillis

Ben Buhagier

Arthur Kenna

John Dyas
Jaco Pieterse
Total Points
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