

Name	Sum of Time	Sum of State	Sum of Nat	Hall of
? Missing	4927	144	19	2350
Adrian Cousens (HOF)	442	69	22	1130
Michael Buttigieg (HOF)	322	69	28	1090
? Not Presented/Contested	4284	219	8	750
	77	40	15	600
David O'Sullivan (HOF)	109	30	16	560
Leigh Roberts (HOF)	167	27	11	550
Craig O'Neill (HOF)	123	36	6	450
Jack Stockdale (HOF)	71	29	10	420
Brian Thomson (HOF)	106	7	12	410
Malcolm Briggs (HOF)	64	22	9	400
Andy Peter(NZ)	57		16	360
Paul Johnston (HOF)	52	18	7	310
Antony Ballarino (HOF)	74	17	6	300
David Dundon	61	14	4	290
Laurie Chelepy (HOF)	76	16	3	280
Julian Lucchitti (HOF)	81	14	3	270
Shane Bennett	71	30	5	260
Matthew Fallon(NZ)	43	5	9	230
Chris Rockliff	146	21		220
Glenn Clarke (HOF)	36	16	4	220
Gil Farish (HOF)	40	13	6	210
Robert Dower	128	18		200
Bronte Evans	124	20		200
Hayden Mountjoy	32	18	1	190
Scott Wright	61	13	2	180
Kelvin Gutsell(NZ)	23		6	180
Mark Corbett	21	13	2	170
Mason Reed(NZ)	23		8	170
Glenn Walker	31	15	5	170
Nathan Campbell	37	18	1	160
Neil Dimmick	25	11	2	160
Wayne Petersen	32	19	2	160
Todd Bender (USA)	10		7	140
Ian Hale	31	11	1	140
Jim McKenzie(NZ)	49		7	140
Tony Truss(NZ)	21		4	130
Laurie Sceresini	23	6	1	130
Mick McGill	36	12		130
Reg Clarke (HOF)	15	4	4	120
Nigel Hughes	24	10	6	120
Jim Briggs	35	10	1	120
Damon Michael	22	13	1	120
Adrian Lucchitti	16	7	3	120
John Wooley(NZ)	26		5	110
Steven Cooper(NZ)	10		3	110
Harry Bader	17	8	1	110
Benn Baker	23	10	2	110
Peter Vosper	25	11		100

Max Barton	12	6	1	100
Shane O'Brien	19	11	1	100
David DaSilva(NZ)	5		5	100
D Wareham(NZ)	25		5	100
Stuart Browning	35	9		90
Ray Everett(NZ)	10		5	90
Edward Elder	13	5	2	90
David Cunningham	8	3	3	90
Newton Thomas	10	2	2	80
Richard Sammon	14	6	2	80
Peter Vella	12	7	1	80
Shane Quinn(NZ)	9		2	80
Salvatore Agostino	11	7	2	80
Sperry Marshall	64	8		80
Matthew DePaoli	18	10	2	80
Dean Everett(NZ)	18		8	80
Clem Bertini	21	6	1	80
James Sacchetta	10	7	1	80
Brendan Pearson	8	6	1	80
Barry Munt	26	8		80
Ken Lowry (HOF)	10	1	3	70
Nick Aird	11	8		70
Phil House	22	10		70
John Withers	8	2	1	70
Ben Dudenas	10	3	1	70
Ray Porter	6	2	2	60
Martin Perry	8	4	1	60
Bill Iles	6	4		60
Jacqueline Durham	4	2	2	60
Ewen Pirie(NZ)	7		1	60
Col Burt	7	3	1	60
Barney Rooke	6	2	2	60
Daniel Sacchetta	7	6		60
John Siede	6	1	2	60
Ryan Miller	11	8	1	50
Ray Kimber	13	5		50
Lorraine Hughes	10	6		50
Michael Blackwell	7	5		50
Sam Forsyth	4	2	1	50
Kym Retsas	3	1	2	50
Ramsay Fish	7	4		50
Austin Gibbes	6	5		50
Alex Crikis	11	4		50
Blake Slater	6	2	2	50
Clarke Pirie(NZ)	7		4	50
George Biggs	10	3	1	50
Clay Baldwin (USA)	7		3	50
Guy Beddington	3		2	50
Colin Herd(NZ)	6		2	50
C Sinclair	10	3	1	50

George Papachristoforus	4	3	1	40
Nick Brown	3	2	1	40
Robert Yeo	6	4		40
Paul Saliba	7	4	1	40
Steve Knibb(NZ)	4		2	40
Merv Landers	8	2		40
Paul McGowan	6	3		40
David Peter(NZ)	2		2	40
Roy Fallshaw	5	2	1	40
Merv Pratt(NZ)	3	1	1	40
Paul Krummins	5	2	1	40
Ray Melville	5	2	1	40
Steve Morris	6	4		40
Mal Fuller	2		2	40
Lindsay Rogers(NZ)	5			40
Neil Thomson(NZ)	2		2	40
Robbie Marino	3	2	1	40
Richard Westlake(NZ)	5		2	40
Craig Matthews(NZ)	3		1	40
J Thompson(NZ)	4		2	40
Darren Reus	4	4		40
C Malzard(NZ)	4		2	40
Craig Herbert	3	2	1	40
David Knight	6	4		40
Graham Geater(NZ)	4		2	40
Christian Naudin	3	1	1	40
J Stiven(NZ)	4		2	40
Doug Siggs	6	3		40
Bruce Anderson(NZ)	2		2	40
John Rodden	9	7		40
A Robinson	4		2	40
C Gunn(NZ)	4		2	40
Alex Smith (NZ)	3		1	30
Simon Dougal	5	3		30
Russell Smart(NZ)	3	1		30
Mike Voke	4	3		30
Trent Haines	6	3		30
Kevin Bowring	3	3		30
Jack Bateson	3	2	1	30
Owen Robinson(NZ)	2		1	30
Sam Arcuri	3	2		30
Peter Muntz	5	3		30
Steven Laffey	5	3		30
Phil Casey	3	3		30
Max Cubic	9	3		30
Phil Crute	5	2		30
Les Charles	5	3		30
Rex Everett(NZ)	2		1	30
Robin Bailey	5	3		30
Richard Aqualina	2		1	30

Doug Osborne	2	1	1	30
Barry Moss	4	4		30
Jamie Preyer-Furdson(NZ)	2		1	30
John Pope	3	2		30
Ian Stewart	3	3		30
Garry Redmond	5	3		30
Jackson Hann(NZ)	4		1	30
Gavin Searle(NZ)	2		1	30
Jim Ellis	2	1	1	30
Charlie Cook	3	3		30
John Foster	3	3		30
Arne Forsberg	2	1	1	30
Don Taylor	9	3		30
Ben Garroway	4	2		30
Jack Glanville	3	3		30
Gordon Wakefield	2		1	30
Colin Jacobs	3	3		30
Graham Blaskett	9	3		30
Bob Dagleish	5	3		30
Adrian Hayes	3	3		30
Jim Kalaboukas	4	4		30
Bruce Pritchard	2	1	1	30
John Doyle	5	3		30
Harry Worker(NZ)	2		1	30
Colin Sim	3	3		30
Ian Rist	5	3		30
Fred Guyatt	9	3		30
Stefan Weson(NZ)	1		1	20
Pedro DaSilva	3	1		20
Tristan Polmear	3	3		20
Mick Watson	2	2		20
Laurie Rodden	2	1		20
Peter Shuttleworth(NZ)	2		1	20
Stumpy Lowry	2	2		20
Maree Rooke	2	1		20
Paul Marshall	4	2		20
Peter Wray	2	1		20
Kevin Flaherty	1		1	20
Mike Hirtzell(NZ)	1		1	20
Sim Neoh	2	2		20
Mac Livingston(NZ)	1		1	20
Michael Rixon	4	1		20
R Young	1		1	20
Tom Whillans	1		1	20
Margaret Denton	2	2		20
W Carrington	4	2		20
L Caldwell	1		1	20
Paul Ryland	3			20
Mark Fanning	3	2		20
Max Sammon	2	2		20

Raymond Groves	4	2		20
Laurie Durham	7	4	1	20
Reg Coombes	4	2		20
Shared	4			20
Naseem Malouf	2	2		20
Kevin Mules	2	2		20
Rex Smart(NZ)	1		1	20
Stephen Bell	4	2		20
James Canard(NZ)	1		1	20
Steven Webb	2	2		20
Gregory Schweikert	2	1		20
Ted Patterson	4	2		20
Mark Newman	1		1	20
Paul Adams	2	1		20
Keith Ferguson	2	1		20
Tyler Miller(NZ)	1		1	20
Ken Stevens	1		1	20
Walter Cheng	1		1	20
Ron Smith	2	2		20
Malcolm Hill	1		1	20
Roy Johns	1		1	20
Max Oakley	4	2		20
Michael Harstonge(NZ)	8		2	20
Matthew Anick	1		1	20
Keith Patterson	2	1		20
Peter McVicar	3	3		20
L Taylor(NZ)	1		1	20
L Horne(NZ)	1		1	20
Roy Holfreter	1		1	20
Jack Pumpa	1		1	20
Corey Rutter	1		1	20
Amberley Emmett	2	1		20
David Alley(NZ)	1		1	20
J Melville	1		1	20
Geoff Archer	2	1		20
Bob Old	2	2		20
Bruce Wellington	1		1	20
Fred Burns	4	2		20
Craig Gray	2	2		20
J Carney	2	2		20
John Tonkin(NZ)	2		1	20
D Edgerton	1		1	20
B Clinch(NZ)	1		1	20
D North(NZ)	1		1	20
Gordon Morgan	1		1	20
Adam Corless	2	2		20
A Taylor(NZ)	1		1	20
Jim Wilberforce	4	2		20
Graeme Boyd	4	2		20
John Glass	1		1	20

Christopher Jenkins	1		1	20
Bob Benjamin	4	2		20
Graham Carroll	4	2		20
J Feast	1		1	20
David Muir	2		1	20
Dino Lougas	1		1	20
Graham Guy	1		1	20
John Summers	2	2		20
Grahame Otley	4	2		20
Alex Chesney	2	1		20
Grant Taylor(NZ)	2			20
Ben Burchell	1		1	20
Adrian Donald(NZ)	1		1	20
E Metcalf	1		1	20
H Walker(NZ)	1		1	20
Christian Lagos	1		1	20
Bob Oakley	1		1	20
Danny Sajn	3	2		20
Harry Waight	1		1	20
John Dangen(NZ)	1		1	20
Craig Wheaton(NZ)	1		1	20
Cameron Gardner	2	2		20
B Lincoln	1		1	20
G Shaw(NZ)	1		1	20
B Williams(NZ)	1		1	20
David Taylor	1		1	20
Evan Stephenson	1		1	20
Eugene Kavanagh	2	1		20
Doug McKenzie(NZ)	1		1	20
David Jones	1		1	20
David Peter (NZ)	1		1	20
T Hamilton	1	1		10
Kym Holmes	1	1		10
V Peterson(NZ)	1			10
R Scott	1	1		10
Hamish Wilson(NZ)	1			10
N Wells	1			10
Thomas Niven	1	1		10
Nadine Katarski	1	1		10
Wes Thomson	1	1		10
Ken Atkin	1	1		10
Tim Fuller	1			10
K Redford	1	1		10
Marcus Karlsson	1	1		10
Michael Dalese	1	1		10
Ted Dore	1	1		10
Ray Niven	1	1		10
Peter Caddy	1			10
Mark McDonald	1	1		10
Mike Corbett	3	3		10

Ray Wendt	1	1	10
M Callaghan	1	1	10
Nathan Carbone	1	1	10
Max Weston	1	1	10
L Charles	1	1	10
Justin Ehrenreigh	0		10
Lox Creasy	1	1	10
Matthew Glover	1	1	10
Melanie Jones	1	1	10
R Donovan	1	1	10
Richard Chilvers	1	1	10
T Shine	1	1	10
Malcolm Bell	1	1	10
Terry Cole	1	1	10
Nick Gavin(NZ)	1		10
Len Edwards	1		10
Ricky Crawford	1	1	10
Trevor Lewis(NZ)	1		10
Rito Borzillo	1	1	10
Lynton Schubert	1	1	10
Luke Hughes	1		10
Wayne Channing	1	1	10
Robbie Tiffen(NZ)	1		10
Clint Wilkinson	1	1	10
L Hull	1	1	10
Elizabeth Rymill	1	1	10
Robert Wylie	1	1	10
James Sullivan (NZ)	1		10
Michael Inguanti	1	1	10
Mlanden Rakovic	1	1	10
Oscar Evans	1	1	10
Aaron Deans	1	1	10
Ron Siede	1	1	10
Phil Grove	1	1	10
Michael Maloney	1	1	10
Andrew Figtree	1	1	10
Ross Walsh	1	1	10
Malcom Briggs (HOF)	1	1	10
Keith Napier	1	1	10
Leigh Rawlings	1	1	10
Roy Garwood	1	1	10
T Clay	1	1	10
Max Walker(NZ)	1		10
T O'Conner	1	1	10
P Ashter	1	1	10
T Taylor(NZ)	1		10
Russell Jaggard	1	1	10
Peter Blackmore	1		10
P Macrow	1	1	10
Terry Marsden	1	1	10

Pat Comerford	1	1	10
Tong Shang	1	1	10
S Gibson	1	1	10
Tony Vallelonga	1		10
Pat Dury	1	1	10
Trevor Byrne	1		10
Michael Millard(NZ)	1		10
Peter Hendy	1	1	10
Matthew Rhue	1	1	10
Veronica Forsythe	1	1	10
Sam Gawn(NZ)	1		10
Wally Clarke	1		10
Sarah Bennett	3	2	10
Warren Groves	1	1	10
Larry Teague	1		10
Les Beechey	1		10
Shanan Evans(NZ)	1		10
Andrew Watson	1	1	10
Joyn Doyle	1	1	10
Paul An	2	2	10
Paul Dryer	1	1	10
Jebb Wilson	1	1	10
Kim Retsas	1	1	10
Phil Baldock	1	1	10
Paul Karoupis	1	1	10
Clark Pirie(NZ)	1		10
Shawn Gwillim(NZ)	1		10
Mike Kinmond(NZ)	1		10
K Baker	1	1	10
Cliff Chambers	1	1	10
Michael Norris	1	1	10
N Galland	1	1	10
Johnson Lang	1		10
Colin Finn	1	1	10
Michael Raper	1	1	10
Bruce Barlow	0		10
Paul Pianezzola	1	1	10
Amanda Finn/Brown	1	1	10
Steve Atkins	1	1	10
L Baker	1		10
Steve Day	1	1	10
Phil Turner	1	1	10
Jon Dyas	6	4	10
Tim Stockdale	1	1	10
Lawrence Irons	1	1	10
Jim Edmonds	1	1	10
Merv Hass	1	1	10
Steven Makris	6	3	10
Joshua Bell	1	1	10
Brad Stein	1	1	10

Jessie Sheather	1	1		10
B Day	1	1		10
Devon DaSilva(NZ)	1			10
Andrew Leech	1			10
Andrew Norman	1	1		10
J Coci	1	1		10
Doug Alcock	1	1		10
James Gedson(NZ)	1			10
Carl Strachan	1	1		10
John Carbone	1	1		10
Doug Menara	1	1		10
Bob Wilson	1	1		10
Andy Ferreo	1	1		10
D Shaw	1	1		10
Charlie Kyriacou	1	1		10
Daniel Cleary	1	1		10
Doug Smith	1	1		10
Darrel Wiese	1	1		10
Dougal Simson	1	1		10
Jason Corbett	2	2		10
Chris Hughes	1			10
Jim Smith	1			10
Chris Langley	1	1		10
C McTaggart	1	1		10
Eli Rohrlach	1	1		10
David Sparnon	1	1		10
Ernie Hawkins	1	1		10
Harry Ceresa	1	1		10
Errol Reeves	1	1		10
Henry Weitzell	1			10
Ev Cox	1	1		10
J Byrne	1	1		10
Andy Peter (NZ)	2			10
J Hollywood	1	1		10
Alan Isaac	1	1		10
J Skoda	1	1		10
Francesco Buttigieg	1	1		10
Danny Wales	1	1		10
Frank Cooper	2	1		10
Allan Latch	1	1		10
Anthony Brown	1	1		10
David Caputo	3	1	1	10
Bernie Smith	1	1		10
Jason Rose	1	1		10
Fred Hudson	1	1		10
Barney Rooke	1	1		10
Fred Menzies(NZ)	1			10
Joe Scalia	1	1		10
Bill Arandt	1	1		10
Barry McDonald(NZ)	1			10

Bill Bird	1		10
John King	1		10
Clive Barton	2	1	10
David Searle	1	1	10
Cody Chapman	3	2	10
Debbie Young	1	1	10
Geoff Bryant	1	1	10
D Brown	1	1	10
Geoff Faulkes	1		10
D Duncan	1	1	10
Geoff Groenveld(NZ)	1		10
D Foster	1	1	10
Geoff Salmon	1		10
Ian Campbell	1	1	10
Geoff Walters	1	1	10
Brett Miall	1	1	10
George Bell	1	1	10
Brian Spring	1	1	10
Anthony Hanna	1	1	10
Dan Lagden	1		10
George Petrou	1	1	10
J Lithgow	1	1	10
Gerry Petruska	2	2	10
J Rawlinson	1		10
Gerry Williams	1		10
J Smith	1	1	10
Colin Hawkins	1	1	10
Allan Blackmore	1	1	10
Glen Arnol	1	1	10
Jack McCraith	1	1	10
Bill Kennamer	1	1	10
Darren Quin	1	1	10
Colin Hinkley	1	1	10
James Crafts(NZ)	1		10
Alan O'Keefe	1	1	10
Alan Denton	1		10
Aaron Zupanic	1	1	10
Janette Densley	1	1	10
Cooper Rodden	1	1	10
Jason McSherry	1	1	10
Graeme Webber(NZ)	1	1	10
Jason Yozzi	1		10
Graeme Welch(NZ)	1		10
Bruce Webb(NZ)	1		10
Graham Bailey	1		10
Andrew Chuck	1	1	10
Craig Ellis	1	1	10
C Havers	1	1	10
Bob Mules	1	1	10
John Withers	1		10

Ashley Mason	2	1		10
John Cormack	1	1		10
Athol Love	1			10
David Martin	1	1		10
Grant Preston(NZ)	1			10
C Scott(NZ)	1			10
Craig Meuleman	1	1		10
John Park	1	1		10
Greg Middleton(NZ)	1			10
John Porter	1	1		10
Bob Thorne	1	1		10
John Rourke	1	1		10
Guy Brooks(NZ)	1			10
C Smythe	1	1		10
Guy Yoannidis	1	1		10
H Lavery	1			10
Harry Anderson	1			10
Alexi Wood (NZ)	1			0
Socrates Pilipasidis	1			0
Thomas Dent	5		1	0
Brian Thomson(HOF)	1			0
Thomas Rhue	1			0
Steve Vaccaro	2			0
Tori Pipicella	1	1		0
Steve Zadow	1	1		0
(blank)				
David Maxwell	1	1		0
Peter Lassen(NZ)	2			0
** see notes	1	1		0
Justin Hayden	1	1		0
Michael Dennis (USA)	2			0
Peter Boyd(NZ)	1		1	0
Kerry Anderson	1	1		0
Mauro Conti	1			0
John Cameron(NZ)	1			0
Aidan Donaldson	1			0
John Shima (USA)	1			0
David Douglas	1			0
Ethan Phillis	1	1		0
Ben Buhagier	1			0
David McKenzie(NZ)	1			0
Arthur Kenna	1			0
Cameron Murry(NZ)	1			0
Hamish Wilson (NZ)	1		1	0
Callum Birch(NZ)	1			0
Dennis Colston(NZ)	1			0
John Dyas	1	1		0
Jaco Pieterse	2			0
Total Points	13754	1726	483	26030